PERFECT SOLUTIONS FOR GAS ALA RM  SYSTEMS
MSR-Electronic GmbH | Buergermeister-Schoenbauer-Str. 13 | D-94060 Pocking
Technical Datasheet
PolyGard®2
Sensor Cartridge SC2
for combustible gases
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATION

We confirm compliance with the minimum requirements of the applicable standard.
Sensor Cartridge SC2 for combustible gases  2019-11 Page 4 | 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
SC2- P34XX-X- X- XX
   00 Without cable extension (standard) (Standard)
   XX1 With cable extension: 01, 02, 03, 04, 05 … 15 max.
 (length in m) Cable
  P Sensor housing plastic
  S Sensor housing stainless steel Sensor housing
  Gas type Measuring Gas density Mounting
  range (air = 1) height
 P3485-A Acetone, C3H6O 0–100 % LEL 2.00 Floor
 P3408-A* Ammonia, NH3 0–100 % LEL 0.60 Ceiling
 P3430-A Benzene, C6H6 0–100 % LEL 2.70 Floor
 P3494-A Butadiene, C4H6 0–100 % LEL 1.92 Floor
 P3448-A Butyl acetate, C6H12O2 0–100 % LEL 4.01 Floor
 P3415-A Cyclohexane, C6H12 0–100 % LEL 2.90 Floor
 P3472-A Cyclopentane, C5H10 0–100 % LEL 2.42 Floor
 P3420-A Ethane, C2H6 0–100 % LEL 1.05 1.5 to 1.8 m
 P3427-A Ethyl acetate, C4H8O2 0–100 % LEL 3.04 Floor
 P3425-A Ethyl alcohol, C2H5OH 0–100 % LEL 1.59 Floor
 P3410-A Ethylene, C2H4 0–100 % LEL 0.98 1.5 to 1.8 m
 P3440-A Hydrogen, H2 0–100 % LEL 0.07 Ceiling
 P3468-A Isobutyl alcohol, C4H10O 0–100 % LEL 2.56 Floor
 P3482-A Isopropyl alcohol, C3H8O 0–100 % LEL 2.08 Floor
 P3460-A Iso/n-Butane, C4H10 0–100 % LEL 2.11 Floor
 P3475-A Iso/n-Pentane, C5H12 0–100 % LEL 2.49 Floor
 P3402-A LPG 0–100 % LEL - -
 P3400-A Methane, CH4 0–100 % LEL 0.55 Ceiling
 P3450-A Methanol, CH3OH 0–100 % LEL 1.11 Floor
 P3473-A Methyl acetate, C3H6O2 0–100 % LEL 2.56 Floor
 P3458-A Methyl ethyl ketone, C4H8O 0–100 % LEL 1.15 Floor
 P3491-A n-Heptane, C7H16 0–100 % LEL 3.46 Floor
 P3435-A n-Hexane, C6H14 0–100 % LEL 2.98 Floor
 P3495-A Nonane, C9H20 0–100 % LEL 4.43 Floor
 P3470-A  Octane, C8H18 0–100 % LEL 1.04 1.5 to 1.8 m
 P3496-A Petrol Vapours 0–100 % LEL - -
 P3480-A Propane, C3H8 0–100 % LEL 1.55 Floor Gas type/
measuring range/
gas density
mounting height
 P3480-B Propane, C3H8 0–30 % LEL 1.55 Floor
 P3480-C Propane, C3H8 0–5000 ppm 1.55 Floor
 P3490-A Toluene, C7H8 0–100 % LEL 3.18 Floor
1 Only on request in combination with sensor housing plastic
* Only on request
EXAMPLE